GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE DATE
PUBIC BUILDING SERVICE AGREEMENT OCT n 3 2011

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT &

TO LEASE NO. GS-01B-04678 Neg.

ADDRESS OF PREMISES : 12-16 New England Executive Park
Burlington, MA

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this date by and between: MA-New England Executive Park, LLC

Whose address is: c/o Equity Office
125 Summer Street, Suite 17" Floor

Boston, MA 02110

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties, for the consideration hereinafter mentioned, covenant and agree that the Lease is amended,
effective as of September 15, 2011 (the "Effective Date"), as follows:

This SLA is issued to:

1. Amend the name of the Lessor by deleting the title of “EOP New England Executive Park LLC” and inserting in lieu thereof
“MA-New England Executive Park, LLC.”

2. To amend the address for the Lessor by deleting the address of “c/o EOP Operating Limited Partnership, Two North Riverside
Plaza, Suite 2200, Chicago, 1. 60606-2601" and inserting in lieu thereof “c/o Equity Office, 125 Summer Street, Suite 17" Floor,

Boston, MA 02110.”

3. To amend the Lease by deleting the GSA Form 3518: “Representations and Certifications and dated 8/21/08” and inserting in
lieu thereof GSA Form 3518: “Representations and Certifications and dated 9/15/11.”

All terms or conditions of the Lease that are not expressly modified by this SLA shall remain unchanged and in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR: LC Andrew Maher
Managing Director
- Boston Leasing
(Title)
IN Offcer
WW / 7#- Alror

Beaton ia bano
(Address)

Contracting Officer, GSA
(Official Title)

#10621744 v3





